(c) DJE Investment S.A. is 81% controlled by Dr. Jens Ehrhardt Kapital AG which in turn is 83.5% controlled by
Dr. Jens Alfred Karl Ehrhardt.

Following the effective date of the Scheme and the withdrawal of the listing of Saint Honore
Shares on the Stock Exchange, Saint Honore will be wholly-owned by CRA. As at the date of
this announcement, Saint Honore does not have any outstanding share options, warrants,
derivatives or other convertible securities.

– 12 –

As at the date of this announcement, other than share options convertible into 12,736,000 CRA
Shares, which were granted under the existing share option scheme of CRA, CRA does not
have any outstanding warrants, derivatives or other convertible securities outstanding. The
table below sets out the shareholding structure of CRA as at the date of this announcement and
immediately following implementation of the Proposal assuming all Scheme Shareholders have
elected the Share & Cash Alternative (assuming all CRA options are not exercised):

Immediately following
As at the date of implementation of

this announcement the Proposal
Number of % of the Number of % of the

CRA Shares total issued CRA Shares total issued
owned share capital owned share capital

King Lun Holdings Limited (Note) 373,692,000 55.25 373,692,000 47.70
Others 302,614,000 44.75 409,692,500 52.30

Total 676,306,000 100.00 783,384,500 100.00

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of CRA as at the date of this announcement
and immediately following implementation of the Proposal assuming all Scheme Shareholders
have elected the Share & Cash Alternative (assuming all CRA options are exercised):

Immediately following
As at the date of implementation of

this announcement the Proposal
Number of % of the Number of % of the

CRA Shares total issued CRA Shares total issued
owned share capital owned share capital

King Lun Holdings Limited (Note) 373,692,000 55.25 373,692,000 46.94
Others 302,614,000 44.75 422,428,500 53.06

Total 676,306,000 100.00 796,120,500 100.00

Note: King Lun Holdings Limited through its indirect wholly-owned subsidiary, Li & Fung (Retailing) Limited (a
wholly-owned subsidiary of Li & Fung (1937) Limited) held 373,692,000 CRA Shares. 1,332,840 shares in
King Lun Holdings Limited, representing 50% of its issued share capital, are owned by J. P. Morgan Trust
Company (Jersey) Limited, the trustee of a trust established for the benefit of the family members of Dr.
Fung Kwok King, Victor. The remaining 50% of King Lun Holdings Limited is owned by Dr. Fung Kwok Lun,
William.

– 13 –

INFORMATION ON CRA

CRA is a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability, the shares of which